April 3, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1333

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on pages 1267 and 1268 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1333 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 9, replace the underscored comma with ":

<u>a.</u>"

Page 1, line 9, replace "adult cabaret" with "Adult-oriented"

Page 1, line 9, remove "in a"

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, replace "a prurient interest" with "that"

Page 1, line 12, after "<u>consideration</u>" insert "<u>, is intended to appeal to a prurient interest and</u> <u>features:</u>

- (1) <u>The purposeful exposure, whether complete or partial, of:</u>
 - (a) <u>A human genital, the pubic region, the human buttocks, or</u> <u>a female breast, if the breast is exposed below a point</u> <u>immediately above the top of the areola; or</u>
 - (b) Prosthetic genitalia, breasts, or buttocks; or
- (2) <u>Sexual conduct.</u>
- b. "Public property" means real property in which a state agency or a political subdivision has an ownership interest"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "engages in" with "organizes"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "adult cabaret" with "adult-oriented"
- Page 1, line 17, remove "In a location where the adult cabaret performance is in the presence of an"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "<u>individual under the age of eighteen</u>" with "<u>At a business</u> <u>establishment frequented by minors, or where minors are or may be invited as a part of</u> <u>the general public</u>"

Renumber accordingly